# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bank Of Canada		08/25/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hi Vidomin Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Boyce Road
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733259	COQMELT
Registration Number:	2803702	QMELT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)261-0915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-263-4399

Email: ipgroup@pbandg.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Lenart
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre, 38th FI

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HVLIP-50717/53232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Lenart
Signature:	/Robert P. Lenart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0933

900056894

Date:	08/30/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=HVLIP-50717&53232-Security_Rele	ease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0934

## RELEASE OF U.S. SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA (hereinafter referred to as "Creditor"), having a place of business at 1155 Metcalfe Street, Fifth Floor, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4S9, entered into an Amended and Restated U.S. Security and Pledge Agreement with Hi Vidomin Laboratories, Inc. (the Grantor), having a principal place of business of 600 Boyce Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205, who was the registered owner of certain U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications.

WHEREAS, the Creditor received a request from Grantor and its parent company Atrium Biotechnologies to release and discharge from the Security Agreement U.S. Trademarks Serial No. 76/370,657, Registration No. 2,733,259, for a product known as COQMELT, and Serial No. 78/146,419, Registration No. 2,803,702, for a product known as QMELT.

WHEREAS, Creditor, having a security interest in said trademarks, hereby releases and discharges its security interest or any other interest on the registrations for the trademarks COQMELT and QMELT.

WHEREAS, this Release is solely for the trademarks and registrations for the products listed herein and is not a release or discharge of any other security interest encompassed by the November 24, 2005 Confirmatory Security Agreement between Creditor and Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed as a sealed instrument on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2006.

ATTEST
Magazin
DOMINIC ALBANESE
VP-DISTRIBUTION
CREDIT CAPITAL MARKETS
ATTEST:

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

BY Marin - Veleux Laurie (SEAL)

Title: VP - Distribution

Credit Capital Market

HI VIDOMEN LABORATORIES, INC

Title: Risk (USEAL)

REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0935

**RECORDED: 08/30/2006**